## TOWN OF LA RONGE

## BYLAW NO. 344/95

## A BYLAW OF THE TOWN OF LA RONGE IN THE PROVINCE OF SASKATCHEWAN TO PROVIDE FOR THE ENFORCEMENT OF THE BYLAWS OF THE TOWN OF LA RONGE

The Council of the Town of La Ronge under the provision of Subsection 92(1) of <u>The Urban Municipality</u> Act enacts as follows:

- 1. This Bylaw shall be known and referred to as the "General Penalty Bylaw" of the Town of La Ronge.
- 2. Section 3 shall apply only to an infraction of a bylaw of the Town of La Ronge for which no other fine is provided and which, such bylaw states, shall incur the fines herein provided.
- 3. Subject to the provisions of Section 2, any person found guilty of an infraction of a bylaw of the Town of La Ronge is liable to a fine of not more than:
  - (a) Two Thousand Dollars (\$2,000.00) in the case of an individual.
  - (b) Five Thousand Dollars (\$5,000.00) in the case of a corporation.
- 4. This Bylaw comes into force and takes effect on, from and after the final passing thereof.
- 5. Bylaw Number 162/81 is hereby repealed.

		Mayor
		Town Administrator
Read a third time and adopted this	day of	, 1995.

E:\SUZANNE\WORDFILE\BYLAWS\344.DOC